Cube Konsulting operates in the consulting 

sector, including tax consulting. 

That, based on the evidence and statements in court, Rafael Alun Trisambodo, together 

with Ernie Mieke Torendek, are suspected of gradually receiving gratuities in the form of 

money totaling Rp. 27,805,869,634,- (twenty-seven billion eight hundred five million eight 

hundred sixty nine thousand six hundred and thirty-four rupiah) through PT. AME, PT Cubes 

Consulting, PT. Cahaya Kalbar, and PT. Krisna Bali International Cargo. These gratuities 

have been ongoing for years while Rafael Alun Trisambodo served as a civil servant at the 

Directorate General of Taxes, Ministry of Finance of the Republic of Indonesia.

[...]

Rafael Alun Trisambodo, the defendant, was sentenced to 14 (fourteen) years in prison 

and a fine of Rp 500,000,000.00 (five hundred million rupiah), which, if unpaid, would be 

substituted with three (three) months in jail.; 

3. The defendant, Rafael Alun Trisambodo, is subject to an additional penalty of Rp 

10,079,095,519.00 (ten billion seventy-nine million ninety-five thousand five hundred and 

nineteen Rupiah) in replacement money. The penalty stipulates that the prosecutor may 

seize the defendant's property and sell it at auction to raise the replacement money if the 

defendant fails to make the payment within one (1) month of the decision's permanent

[...]

broken the charged articles legitimately and convincingly based on the evidence given during 

the trial and the panel of judges' decision. The panel fined him Rp 500,000,000.00 (five 

hundred million rupiah) and sentenced him to 14 years in prison, and compensation of Rp. 

10,079,095,519.00 (ten billion seventy-nine million ninety-five thousand five hundred and 

nineteen Rupiah). This makes it clear that the legal process against Rafael Alun Trisambodo 

followed applicable legal regulations, rather than being an act of criminalization as some 

parties have argued. 

The handling of the alleged corruption case allegedly committed by Rafael Alun